the individual stock or factors affecting the broader market. Other price risk exposure arises from the Company's investment portfolio.

The Company holds assets denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar (being the functional currency) and is therefore exposed to foreign currency
risk when the value of assets denominated in other currencies fluctuates due to movements in exchange rates.

The following table summarises the Company’s assets and liabilities, monetary and non-monetary, which are denominated in a currency other than the Australian
dollar as per below.

The Company's interest bearing financial instruments expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on
its financial position and cash flows, the risk is measured using sensitivity analysis on page 22.

Morphic Ethical Equities Fund Limited

Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

Net fair value of foreign currency forward
contracts

21

(continued)

2. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Foreign currency risk (continued)

As at 30 June 2024
Other

USD JPY EURO CAD  Currencies Total
$ $ $ $ $ $

Receivables 12,469   -   -   -   -   12,469
Due from brokers 800,807   185,649   1,067   -   26,442   1,013,965

-
26,963,342   2,889,359   5,619,292   1,375,571   809,316   37,656,880

Due to brokers -   -   -   -   (120)   (120)
27,776,618   3,075,008   5,620,359   1,375,571   835,638   38,683,194

-   -   -   -   -   -
Net fair value 27,776,618   3,075,008   5,620,359   1,375,571   835,638   38,683,194

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

-10% +10% -100 bps +100 bps
30 June 2025 (4,203,934)   4,203,934   (107)   107
30 June 2024 (3,765,688)   3,765,688   (88)   88

-10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10%
30 June 2025 (2,523,939)   2,523,939   (329,799)   329,799   (528,962)   528,962

-10% +10% -10% +10%
30 June 2025 (484,904)   484,904   (219,573)   219,573

-10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10%
30 June 2024 (2,777,662)   2,777,662   (307,501)   307,501   (562,036)   562,036

-10% +10% -10% +10%
30 June 2024 (137,557)   137,557   (83,440)   83,440

3. Fair value measurement

The Company measures and recognises financial assets and liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss on a recurring basis.

Fair value hierarchy
AASB 13: Fair value measurement  requires disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the fair value hierarchy:

Level 1 - measurements based on quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;
Level 2 - measurements based on inputs other than quoted prices included in level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability; and
Level 3 - measurements based on unobservable inputs from the asset or liability.